

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 591  
by Representative Leger

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, at the end of line 8, insert a comma ","

3 AMENDMENT NO. 24 On page 2, line 10, after "state" and before "and" insert a comma ","5 AMENDMENT NO. 36 On page 2, line 14, after "directors" and before "consist" insert "shall"7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, delete lines 18 through 23 in their entirety

9 AMENDMENT NO. 510 On page 2, line 24, change "(e)" to "(c)" and change "Louisiana Economic Alliance" to  
11 "Louisiana Alliance for Economic Inclusion"12 AMENDMENT NO. 613 On page 2, line 26, change "(f)" to "(d)"14 AMENDMENT NO. 715 On page 2, line 28, change "(g)" to "(e)"16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 3, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

18 "(f) One representative submitted by the Community Bankers Association."19 AMENDMENT NO. 920 On page 3, line 3, change "(i)" to "(g)"21 AMENDMENT NO. 1022 On page 3, line 5, change "(j)" to "(h)"23 AMENDMENT NO. 1124 On page 3, line 7, change "(k)" to "(i)"25 AMENDMENT NO. 12

26 On page 3, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:

1                    "(j) One minority small business owner who is appointed by the governor  
2                    from a list of three private sector individuals submitted by Louisiana-based  
3                    organizations representing minority business interests.

4                    (k) One female small business owner who is appointed by the governor from  
5                    a list of three private sector individuals submitted by Louisiana-based organizations  
6                    representing women's business interests."

7    AMENDMENT NO. 13

8    On page 3, line 19, change "corporation" to "council"

9    AMENDMENT NO. 14

10   On page 4, at the end of line 19, delete "The"

11   AMENDMENT NO. 15

12   On page 4, at the beginning of line 20, insert the following:

13                    "(e) The"

14   AMENDMENT NO. 16

15   On page 4, line 20, change "shall to" to "shall be"